

Sydney MCS Home Care

Schedule of Fees Effective 1 JANUARY 2023

2	Care Management (per Fortnight)	
	Level 1	\$50.00
	Level 2	\$120.00
	Level 3	\$230.00
	Level 4	\$325.00

Package Management (per Fortnight)	
Level 1	\$38.00
Level 2	\$90.00
Level 3	\$200.00
Level 4	\$242.00

Common Services (per hour)	
Standard Hours (Mon – Fri, 6am to 6pm)	\$55.00
Non-standard Hours	\$65.00
Saturday	\$80.00
Sunday	\$88.00
Public Holiday	\$120.00

Nursing (per hour)	
Standard Hours - Minimum 1 hr	\$90.00

Additional Fees		
Mileage (per km)	\$1.20	
Other Fees	Tolls, parking fees, public transport incurred will be paid by your package	
Third Party Vendor Fee (or Handling Fee)	12%	

Sleepover (flat rate)	
Weekday	\$300.00
Friday, Saturday and Sunday	\$380.00
Public Holiday	\$480.00

Basic Daily Fee: You may be charged a basic daily fee of up to 17.5% of the basic age pension for a single person. The basic daily fee amounts paid by you will be added to your home care package fund which can be used on services.

Cancellation: A minimum of seven (7) days' notice is required for cancellation of services. Otherwise, full-service fees will apply. Medical/hospital admissions or unforeseen circumstances do not apply to the 7 days' notice.



Sydney MCS Home Care

Schedule of Fees Effective 1 JANUARY 2023

Care Management number of hours (per fortnight) *	
Level 1	1
Level 2	2
Level 3	3
Level 4	5

4 Package Level Upgrade Review	
Level 1	N/A
Level 2	\$200.00
Level 3	\$250.00
Level 4	\$350.00

* Care Management (per hour)	
Surcharged when you exceed the number of case management hours included in your package	\$78

Day Centre	
Per session	\$90.00

(🗘) Emergency Alarm	
Installation	From \$150 to \$300
Monthly Charge	\$49

(i) Additional Information	
Care Management Fees	Includes all activities conducted by SMCS staff to manage your package including case management, purchases, scheduling common services etc.
Package Management Fee	Includes all administration and organisation of services required to maintain your package.
Sleepover	Includes 4 hours of active service, flat 6 hours of sleep. Min 10-hour service required.
Mileage	Includes staff travel from one client to another client (where applicable) and km travel during the services.

the client and/or their family or representative		
Client/Representative Name		
Client/Representative Signature		
Date		
SMCS St	taff Name	
SMCS St	taff Signature	

SMCS Fees Schedule has been explained and presented to

Acceptance of Schedule of Fees

Fees are subject to review based on organisational requirements.